

## Treasurer – Tax Collector Central Collections

1195 Third Street Suite 108 Napa, CA 94559 www.co.napa.ca.us

Main: (707) 253-4327 Fax: (707) 253-4337

Robert G. Minahen Treasurer – Tax Collector

## **MEMORANDUM**

To:	Board of Supervisors	From:	Bob Minahen, Treasurer-Tax Collector and Chair of the Deferred Compensation Board of Control
Date:	April 27, 2022	Re:	Recommendation for at-large position to the Deferred Compensation Board of Control

The Napa County Deferred Compensation Board of Control ("Board of Control") has an at-large vacancy. On February 17, 2022, the Board of Control met and recommended the following applicant to serve in the vacant at-large position:

Abe Gardner, Deputy Public Defender, Napa County Public Defender's Office

The Board of Control requests that the appointment for the vacant at-large position be added to the next available Board of Supervisors meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.